

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15964 of 2018

=====

UKABHAI GANGABHAI KHAMBHALIA (RABARI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR(2688) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR K.P.RAVAL, APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 29/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **10th September, 2018**. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. K.P.Raval waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

URIL