

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15964 of 2018

=====

UKABHAI GANGABHAI KHAMBHALIA (RABARI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR(2688) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR CJ VIN(978) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

Date : 20/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

RULE, returnable on ***27TH FEBRUARY, 2019***.
Learned APP waives service of rule for the
respondent-State.

Let the pleadings be over by then.

In the meantime, there shall be ***NO***
coercive ***ACTION*** taken against the petitioner.
However, he shall ***COOPERATE*** with the
investigating agency. Direct service is
permitted.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

UMESH/-