

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 15964 of 2018

=====

UKABHAI GANGABHAI KHAMBHALIA (RABARI) & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR(2688) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR CJ VIN(978) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 13/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.C.J.Vin would submit that he is not on the panel of Respondent No.2 Corporation and has already returned back the papers. However, Mr.Vin, learned advocate to take necessary steps on administrative side before the Registrar (Judicial) and / or Additional Registrar (Judicial) to see that his name may not be reflected in the board for Respondent No.2 Corporation. Stand over to 09.10.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(P. M. RAVAL, J)